01-07-2005

Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102915756 Tab settings → → → To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)... Conros Corporation Name: Ashok V. Chandaria 41 Lesmill Road North York, Ontario M3B 2T3 Internal Address: CANADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X | Assignment Merger Street Address: P.O. Box 48020 Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Nairobi _ State: Kenya Zip Yes X No Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: December 6, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) See attached Schedule A Additional numbers attached? X Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_720.00 SAND & SEBOLT Enclosed Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4940 Munson St., NW 19-0083 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: OH Zip: 44718-3615 City: Canton DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Date

01/06/2005 GTOH11

00000172 09949179

01 FC:8021

720:00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0372

1002044US1AP	Filed: 9/7/2001 Issued: 7/27/2004	09/949,179 6 766 908	BULK PACKAGING OF FIRELOGS
1002044US2APD	Filed: 9/7/2001 Issued: 4/22/2003	29/147,889 D473,377 S	BULK PACKAGING OF FIRELOGS
1002044US2BPD	Filed: 11/15/2002 Issued: 8/5/2003	29/171,101 D477,914	BULK PACKAGING OF FIRELOGS
1002044US2CPD	Filed: 11/15/2002 Issued: 9/2/2003	29/171,050 D479,043 S	BULK PACKING OF FIRELOGS
1002044US2DPD	Filed: 11/15/2002 Issued: 9/2/2003	29/171,077 D479,044 S	BULK PACKING OF FIRELOGS
1002044US2EPD	Filed: 11/15/2002 Issued: 9/2/2003	29/171,078 D479,045 S	CONTAINER FOR BULK PACKING OF FIRELOGS
1002-BJ	Filed: 5/28/1997 Issued: 1/12/1999	08/864,577 5,858,036	ARTIFICIAL FIRE LOG
1002-BJ-DES	Filed: 2/3/1997 Issued: 9/1/1998	29/066,012 DES 397,780	FIRELOG
1002-CN	Filed: 5/20/1998 Issued: 9/28/1999	09/082,023 5,958,090	ARTIFICIAL FIRE LOG WITH AN EASILY EXPOSED ROUGH IGNITABLE AREA
1002-CS	Filed: 1/6/1999 Issued: 3/6/2001	09/226,463 6,196,215 B1	FIRELOG WITH GRATE
1002-CT-CONT	Filed: 9/18/2001 Issued: 9/2/2003	09/955,014 6,613,109 B2	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING ARTIFICIAL FIRELOGS
1002-ED	Filed: 4/12/1999 Issued: 10/17/2000	09/290,788 6,132,481	FIRELOG WRAPPER
1002-EF	Filed: 6/9/1999 Issued: 6/12/2001	09/328,950 6,245,119 B1	SCENTED FIRELOG
1002-ID-DES	Filed: 4/16/2001 Issued: 4/30/2002	29/140,448 D456,559	FIRESTARTER
1002-NA	Filed: 2/26/1996 Issued: 1/27/1998	605,520 5,711,766	WOOD FIRE STARTER HAVING IMPROVED STACKING PROPERTIES
1002-NE	Filed: 2/4/1998 Issued: 2/9/1999	09/018,398 5,868,804	ARTIFICIAL FIRELOG WITH POPPING SOUND

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0373

1002-NG	Filed: 12/21/1993 Issued: 9/26/1995	16,668 DES 362,655	FIRELOG	
1002-Y	Filed: 7/1/1988 Issued: 11/28/1989	214,495 4,883,498	ARTIFICIAL FIRELOG	

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, by the Assignee, Ashok V. Chandaria, a British citizen, having an address of P.O. Box 48020, Nairobi, Kenya, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvement in said inventions being fully described and/or claimed in the Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent as set out in Schedule A attached hereto, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election

any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for

aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Signed this 6th day of December, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

CONROS CORPORATION

2